___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Sunny Telecom Services Limited, Unit 11, 18/F, International Trade Centre, 11 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong
Web Site: www.rfancillaries.com, Tel: +852-2611-9016 Fax: +852-2611-9397
SUNNY SV100 Series - UHF Optical Line Amplifier
Model : SV100-F1’F2/F3’F4-MU/RU-P
Where
P: Downlink Max. Output power 37, 40, 43dBm
F1-F2 and F3-F4 are within 110-175MHz

* User predefine Simplex or Duplex configuration for I/P and O/P ports during ordering stage
^ Measure at offset  > ±2 channels (for 25kHz channel bandwidth)
Ordering information:
Model:
SV100-F1'F2/F3'F4-MU(Y):
SV100-F1'F2/F3'F4-RU-P
1. Confirm Y in MU: how many RUs per MU, max. is 8
2. Confirm uplink/downlink frequency. F1 to F2 and F3 to F4 are within 110-175MHz and
≤5MHz; F3 minus F2 must be ≥5MHz
3. Confirm Maximum Downlink output power (P, dBm): 43, 40, 37
Options SUN-RACK: Rack mount cabinet with FAN Cooling 1
SV100-RFM: Sunny Remote Control by RF Modem (SMS)1, 2
SV100-WD: Sunny Remote Control by RF Modem (wireless data)(Fixed IP needed)1, 2
SV100-ETH: Sunny Remote Control by Ethernet1, 2
SV100-TP: With Downlink and Uplink -30dB test ports outside the cabinet
SV100-RL: With 2 relay input and 2 relay output as external alarm (dry contact)
SV100-DC: Using -48VDC as power supply input
SV100-EB: With interface to connect external battery as UPS (auto switch when AC loss)
SUN-OMS: Sunny Remote Control Software (Network management software)
1 need to order together with main unit
2 order either option only
Technical data are subjected to change without notice – File: SV100-F1'F2_F3'F4-MU_RU-P datasheet 2021V1.0